RECEIVED MAY 13, 2015 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-150990

		SUB 6/2/15			
Tariff No. <u>8</u>	_			10_Revised Page No	1
Company Name/Per Registered Trade Na		ry Service Co, Inc. G-	14		
		CHECK SHEET	Γ		
supplements to the ta	ariff listed on this pag	e have issue dates that icates an original page	t are the same	pages in the tariff and/or are as, or are before, the issu	
		Supplements in Ef	<u>fect</u>		
Γitle Page	1	18	4	38	4
1 2	10	19 20	0	39	0
3	0	21	0	41	0
4	0	22	0	42	6
5	0	23	6	43	4
6	0	24	5	44	0
7	0	25	0	45	0
8	0	26 27	6	46	0
10	0	28	6	Map	A-1
11	0	29	0	Appendix A	0
12	0	30	0		
13	0	31	О		
14	1	32	0		
15	1	33	0		
15A 15B	0	35	0 4		
16	0	36	0		
17	0	37	4		
		NONE			
Issued by: Paul Raz	ore				
Issue date: May 13,	2015	(Ear Official III C		ctive date: July 1, 2015	
		(For Official Use O	mry)		
Docket No. TG-	Oocket No. TG Date:			By:	

RECEIVED MAY 13, 2015 WA 0

	ORIGINAL TO	i-15099
SUB 6/2/	(D ' 1D N	22
	6 Revised Page No.	73

Company Name/Permit Number:	Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14

Registered Trade Name:

Tariff No. ____8____

Item 100 – Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)

Rates in this item apply:

- (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste collection services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit; and/or
- (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums and apartment buildings of less than 5 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area: All of G-14 except the cities of Bellingham and Ferndale.

				rarawas
Number of				te
Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage	Recycle	Service
of Container	Service	Service Rate	Service Rate	Rate
Recycle only	/EOWR	n/a	5.40	10.27
Mini Can	WG/EOWR	9.51	4.40	10.27
Mini can	EOWG/EOWR	6.31	4.40	10.27
Mini can	MG/EOWR	4.14	4.40	10.27
Can	WG/EOWR	11.92	4.40	10.27
Can	EOWG/EOWR	7.58	4.40	10.27
Can	MG/EOWR	4.34	4.40	10.27

Number of				rarowa
Units or				ste
Type of	Frequency of	Garbage	Recycle	Service
Container	Service	Service Rate	Service Rate	Rate
60-64 Toter	WG/EOWR	16.93	4.40	10.27
60-64 Toter	EOWG/EOWR	9.90	4.40	10.27
60-64 Toter	MG/EOWR	6.23	4.40	10.27
90-96 Toter	WG/EOWR	27.01	4.40	10.27
90-96 Toter	EOWG/EOWR	14.90	4.40	10.27
90-96 Toter	MG/EOWR	9.01	4.40	10.27

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG=Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly

Recycling; EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling

List others used:

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page __25_

Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page ___N/A___.

Note: 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling **debit** of \$.16 (R) applies, and needs to be added to the total garbage and recycling rate for customers.

Note 3: Recycling service rates on this page expire: June 30, 2016___

Notes for this item are continued on next page.

Issued by: Paul Razore		
Issue date: May 13, 2015		Effective date: July 1, 2015
	(For Official U	(se Only)
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

RECEIVED MAY 13, 2015 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-150990

~ -	 _	_		11	
~~					-5
		n	/ Z	J/	

SUB 6/2/15 Tariff No8	6_Revised Page No27
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name:	
Item 105 – Multi-family Service – Month	aly Rates

Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the city of Ferndale

Permanent Service	32 Gallon	60-64 Gallon	90-96 Gallon	1 Yard	1 ½ Yards	2 Yards	3 Yards
Monthly Rent, if Applicable							
First Pickup	2.66	4.06	6.35	22.86	30.22	37.47	50.61
Each Additional							
Pickup	2.66	4.06	6.35	13.89	19.56	25.39	37.18
Special Pickups	22.66	24.06	26.35	33.89	39.56	45.39	57.18
Monthly Minimum	11.52	17.58	27.50	69.11	95.35	122.02	174.42
Temporary Service							
Initial Delivery				14.09	14.09	14.09	14.40
Pickup Rate				26.50	29.65	47.01	56.22
Rent per Calendar							
Day				.75	1.03	1.47	2.13
Rent Per Month							

Frequency of Service Codes: W=weekly; EOW – Every other went; M = Monthly; Other_

- Note 1: The recycling charge of: \$_0.23 per 32 gallons and \$1.45 per yard needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra outlined in Note 5. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page
- Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is: \$_N/A___. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 29.
- Note 3: A recycling debit of: \$_.03(R) per 32 gallons and .14(R) per yard needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra outlined in Note 5.
- Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will Note 4: be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.

The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini can on a regular pickup is: Note 5:

	Rate per receptacle,
Type of receptacle	per pickup
32-gallon can or unit	\$ 2.66
60-gallon toter	\$ 4.06
90-gallon toter	\$ 6.35
	\$

	Rate per receptacle,
Type of receptacle	per pickup
1 YD	\$ 13.89
1 ½ Yard	\$ 19.56
2 yard	\$ 25.39
3 Yard	\$ 37.18

Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$_11.52_ per can/unit plus recycling charges. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

Recycling service rates on this page expire: <u>June 30, 2016</u>

Issued by: Paul Razore		
Issue date: May 13, 2015		Effective date: July 1, 2015
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

RECEIVED I	MAY 13,	2015 WA.			MM. ORIG	INAL TG	-150990	
Tariff No. <u>8</u>			SUB 6/	2/15	6_Revise	d Page No	28	
Company Name/F Registered Trade		er: Sanitary S	ervice Co, In	nc. G-14				
		Item 105 – Mı	ulti-family S	ervice – Month	ılv Rates			
			•					
Service Area: All of	our service area	a shown in Append	dix A except th	e city of Ferndale				
Permanent Service Monthly Rent, if	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard					
Applicable	67.57	91.80	113.91					
First Pickup Each Additional	67.37	91.80	113.91					
Pickup	47.69	71.86	95.83					
Special Pickups	67.69	91.86	115.83					
Monthly Minimum	226.38	331.09	433.02					
Tomponomy Comvios								
Temporary Service Initial Delivery	18.35	18.35	18.35					
Pickup Rate	62.76	93.24	119.33					
Rent per Calendar								
Day	2.58	2.92	3.31					
Rent Per Month Frequency of Service	Cadaa W	-1-1- FOW F		/ Manthley Oth				
Note 1: The recyclin		·		·		above rates an	d to the	
					ed to recycling pro			
_29	.•					_		
Note 2: The charge		s rate for yardwa	ste is: \$ <u>N/A</u>	Description	/rules related to ya	ardwaste progra	am are	
	page <u>29</u> .)2(D) man 22 call	one and 14(D)	man yand maada t	a ha addad ta tha .	ah ayya mataa ama	1 40 4100	
Note 3: A recycling charge for a		extra outlined in N		per yard needs t	o be added to the a	above rates and	i to the	
Note 4: Customer	s will be charg	ed for service rec	nuested even if	fewer units are	oicked up on a par	ticular trip. No	o credit will	
					ls to set receptacle			
Note 5: The charg	ge for an occas			toter, mini-can,	or micro-mini can			
		Rate per receptacle,		T			Rate per receptacle,	
Type of receptacle		per pickup		Type of receptacle		per pickup		
32-gallon can or unit		\$ 2.66		4 YD			\$ 47.69	
60-gallon toter		\$ 4.06		6 Yard			\$ 71.86	
90-gallon toter		\$ 6.35		8 yard	8 yard		\$ 95.83	
					all" basis, at \$1			
					ckup day for the ar			
pickups w		ner requires servi	ce de provided	i on other than no	ormal scheduled p	ickup day, rate	s for special	
Recycling service ra		ige expire: <u>June</u>	2 30, 2016_					
Issued by: Paul R	azore							
Issue date: May 13, 2015				Effective date: July 1, 2015				
	•	()	For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No TG-		Da	te•		Rv·			

RECEIVED MAY 13, 2015 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-150990										
SUB 6/2/15 Tariff No8					6_Revised Page No42					
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name:										
<u>Item 255 – Container Service – Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pick up										
Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.										
	Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	1_ Yard	_1 1/2 Yard	2Yard		4Yard	6Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ 43.65	\$ 60.05	\$ 75.21	\$103.48	\$142.21	\$209.11				
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Temporary Service										
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Note 1: Permanent Service local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: For multi-family of Note 3: For multi-family of Accessorial charges assessed	requires more e requested, evally filled conta customers add customers add	frequent serviven if fewer coainers. \$3.99 per yard \$0.39(R) per y	ce or unless pontainers are s I for recycling yard for a com	utrescibles are erviced on a post. modity price a	involved. Cu articular trip.	stomer will be				

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-______ Date: ______ By:_____

Effective date: July 1, 2015

Recycling service rates on this page expire: <u>June 30, 2016</u>

Issued by: Paul Razore

Issue date: May 13, 2015